

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12828/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 01/04/2005 in SA No. 203/2005 of
The

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

VIRENDRA SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

Mr.Satish Pandey,Adv.

Mr.Santosh Tripathi,Adv.

Mr.Prakash Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.R.G.Padia,Sr.Adv.

Mr.Sushil Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]

COURT MASTER