

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

C I V I L A P P E A L N O (s) . 2 1 5 8 O F 2 0 0 7

V I R E N D R A S I N G H & A N R .

Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F U . P . & A N R .

Respondent(s)

Date: 3 1 / 0 7 / 2 0 0 8 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E A . K . M A T H U R
H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E D A L V E E R B H A N D A R I

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajesh Ku m a r , Adv.
Mr. Satish P a ndey, Adv.
Mr. Kau s h a l Yadav, Adv.
Mr. P r a k a s h Ku m a r Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Savitri P a ndey, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Dubedi, Adv.
Mr. G.V. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Ka mlendr a Mishr a, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Sukhbir P a ul K au r)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawa n)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)
I N T H E S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
C I V I L A P P E L L A T E J U R I S D I C T I O N
C I V I L A P P E A L N O . 2 1 5 8 O F 2 0 0 7

V I R E N D R A S I N G H & A N R .

Appellant(s)

Versus

S T A T E O F U . P . & A N R .

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

We do not find any ground to interfere in this appeal.

The same is accordingly, dismissed.

.....J .
(A.K.M A T H U R)

.....J .
(DALV E E R BHA N D A R I)

New Delhi,
July 31, 2008